Form PTO-1594 5-OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Consective

07-10-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Inverness Medical Inc.	Name: Inverness Medical Innovations, Inc.				
51 Sawyer Road, Waltham, MA 02453	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 51 Sawyer Road				
Corporation-State	City: Waltham State: MA Zip: 02453				
Other Delaware	Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No	Association				
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership				
	Limited Partnership				
Assignment	Corporation-State				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other				
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
Execution Date: November 21, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/108,223	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔽 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Katherine Barberi, Legal Assistant	, 40E				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_0				
Jason M Anderman	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:7 Becker Farm Road	8. Deposit account number:				
	06-0923				
City: Roseland State: NJ Zip: 07068	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by description account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Katherine Barberi, Legal Assistant	May 9, 2002				
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date				
Total number of pages including cov	ar shoot attachments and decument:				

00000107 060923 07/10/2002 GTON11 40.00 CH

01 FC:481

76108223 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0542

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	02-01-2002 101967437	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ■ 080928/132938 ▼ ne attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): INVERNESS MEDICAL INC.	6.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: INVERNESS MEDICAL INNOVATIONS, INC. Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associ ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limite ☐ Corporation-Delaware ☐ Other	ation d Partnership	Street Address: 51 Sawyer Road City: Waltham State: MA Zip: 02453 □ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	e of Name If as repr (Des	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-Delaware Other ssigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic resentative designation is attached: Yes No signation must be a separate document from assignment ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s) See SCHEDULE A of Assignment		B. Trademark Application No.(s)			
		☐ Yes ☑ No Total number of applications and 8			
5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marie M. Nuguid, Senior Legal A Internal Address: 1/31/2002 GTON11 00000345 75557371		registrations involved:			
01 FC:481 40.00 DP 02 FC:482 175:00 DP		Deposit account number: 07-1700			
City: Boston State: MA		Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document. Marie M. Nuguid, Senior Legal Asst Name of Person signing	Marie M. Y	A			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Dated: As of November 21, 2001

WHEREAS, Inverness Medical Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Inverness Medical Innovations, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), are parties to a Restructuring Agreement dated November 21, 2001 (the "Agreement"), the terms and conditions of which are incorporated herein; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Marks from Assignor pursuant to the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby and appurtenant thereto.
- 2. Assignor does also hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all claims for damages for reason of past infringement of the Marks, as well as the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment.
- 3. Assignor further authorizes the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Mark and title thereto as the property of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

[Signature Page Follows Next]

Assignment of Trademarks: IMI to Innovations (US)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0544

instrument as of the date first above written.
Inverness Medical Inc. Assignor
By:
STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u>) SS.
COUNTY OF <u>Middlesex</u>)
On this 21 day of November , 2001, before me personally appeared Ron Zwanziger , to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that (s)he is the President & CEO of Inverness Medical, Inc. , a Delaware corporation , and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation, by all necessary authority; and said Ron Zwanziger acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
In witness whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.
Notary Public PAUL 7: HEAR PEC My Commission Expires: 16/62/63

Assignment of Trademarks: IMI to Innovations (US)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0545

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS - REGISTERED OR APPLICATION PENDING

Mark	Registered/ Pending	Registration No./ Application No.	Issue Date/Filing Date
INVERNESS MEDICAL	Pending	75/557,371	Sept. 22, 1998
FEMININE SOLUTIONS	Pending	75/850,332	Dec. 6, 1999
DESIGN (Little Man)	Pending	76/108,223	Aug. 11, 2000
LE BEEP	Pending	76/915,204	Feb. 1, 2000
FEMININE SOLUTIONS	Pending	75/871,664	Dec. 14, 1999
CARE PLUS	Registered	2,086,587	Aug. 5, 1997
DESIGN ONLY	Registered	2,299,137	Dec. 14, 1999
YOURTIME	Registered	2,057,863	Apr. 29, 1997

Assignment of Trademarks: IMI to Innovations (US)

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/09/2002 REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0546